

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33411-33412/2009

AJITSINH MALUBHAI GHUMMAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1 file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit within four weeks, as prayed.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent no. 4 served by courier but no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice to respondent no. 1 by registered A.D. post.

List again on 28th April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar