

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6040-6041/2011

AJITSINH MALUBHAI GHUMMAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 08/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the four respondents are served in both appeals herein. None of them have filed the statement of case. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar