

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6040-6041/2011

AJITSINH MALUBHAI GHUMMAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rupinder Singh Suri, ASG
Mr. P.V. Yogistwarm, Adv.
Mr. Diyansh H. Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)